SLOVENSKI  STANDARD
oSIST prEN IEC 60127-7:2024
01-december-2024
Miniaturne varovalke - 7. del: Miniaturni taljivi vložki za posebne namene
Miniature fuses - Part 7: Miniature fuse-links for special applications
Geräteschutzsicherungen - Teil 7: G-Sicherungseinsätze für besondere Anwendungen
Coupe-circuit miniatures - Partie 7: Eléments de remplacement miniatures pour
applications spéciales

106 specify any values for this parameter.
107 Addition:
108 e)  Type designation.
109 f) Rated breaking capacity in amperes (A) or in kilo amperes (kA).
110 6.2
111 Deletion of NOTE 2.
oSIST prEN IEC 60127-7:2024
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
oSIST prEN IEC 60127-7:2024
IEC CDV 60127-7/Ed3 © IEC 2024 6 32C/647CDV
112 6.3
113 Addition after first paragraph:
114 Furthermore the rated breaking capacity in amperes (A) or in kilo amperes (kA) shall be marked
115 on the package label.
116 6.4
117 Addition of heading title and replacement of text:
118 6.4 Colour coding for miniature fuse-links for special applications
119 Marking of fuse-links by means of colour bands according to IEC 60127-1:2006, Annex A, is
120 not permitted. It is, however, possible to use colour markings that clearly differ from this colour
121 band system. In this case, the manufacturer shall provide the relevant information, for example
122 colour key.
123 Additional subclause:
124 6.101 Where marking is impracticable due to space limitations, the relevant information should
125 appear on the smallest package and in the manufacturer’s technical literature.
126 7 General notes on tests
127 Clause 7 of IEC 60127-1:2006 applies except as follows.
128 7.2 Type tests
129 7.2.1
130 Replacement:
131 For testing the individual current ratings of fuses with a.c. or d.c. breaking capacity, the number
132 of fuse-links required is 51, of which 12 are kept as spares. For fuse-links with wire terminations
133 six extra samples (E1 to E6) have to be taken by random and not sorted according to voltage
134 drop. If necessary, these samples can be used as additional spares after performing the tests
135 according to 8.3.
136 The testing schedule is shown in Table 2.
137 For testing the individual current ratings of fuses with a.c. and d.c. breaking capacity, the
138 number of fuse-links required is 63, of which 9 are kept as spares. For fuse-links with wire
139 terminations six extra samples (E1 to E6) have to be taken by random and not sorted according
140 to voltage drop. If necessary, these samples can be used as additional spares after performing
141 the tests according to 8.3.The testing schedule is shown in Table 3.
142 For testing the maximum ampere rating of a homogenous series with a.c. or d.c. breaking
143 capacity the number of fuse-links required is 51, of which 22 are kept as spares. For fuse-links
144 with wire  terminations six extra samples (E1 to E6) have to be taken by random and not sorted
145 according to voltage drop. If necessary, these samples can be used as additional spares after
146 performing the tests according to 8.3.
147 The testing schedule is shown in Table 4.
148 For testing the maximum ampere rating of a homogenous series with a.c. and d.c. breaking